

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1710/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2001 in CRLRC 80/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. GOMUKI SPINNING MILLS (P) LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A.P. SUBRAMANIAN

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to place  
additional documents on record and office report)

Date: 02/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.

Mr. S. Devarajan, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

t states  
of  
Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent  
that his client is ready to pay the entire amount of two cheques, total  
which is Rupees Eleven Lacs, as the parties have compromised the matter.

Put up the matter on 9th May, 2005.

In the meantime, compromise petition may be filed.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master

Court Master